Figure 8. Comparison of the Most Frequent Drug-Related Incidents in 
Burlington, 2023-2024 

BPD recorded 165 drug-related arrests in 2024 (Figure 9), an increase of 20% over 2023. 
The average age of arrestees was 38 years with a range of 21 to 82 years. One hundred 
thirteen (113) were male (69%), 51 were female (31%), and 1 had missing data (1%). 
Regarding race and ethnicity, 134 were identified as White (81%), 29 as Black (18%), 1 as 
American Indian or Alaska Native (1%), and 1 had missing data (1%). Among the White 
individuals, 3 were Hispanic.